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Ordinary Meetings of the Council 
 
On 13 May 2019 the Parish Council set out its schedule of meetings for the 2019/20 
municipal year as follows: 

 Monday 3 June 2019  
 Monday 1 July 2019  
 No meeting in August  
 Monday 2 September 2019  
 Monday 7 October 2019  
 Monday 4 November 2019 
 Monday 2 December 2019 
 Monday 6 January 2020 
 Monday 3 February 2020 
 Monday 2 March 2020 
 Monday 6 April 2020 

All the meetings above are expected to start at 7.30pm and take place in the Room 
of Requirement at Hemswell Cliff Primary School. 
 
Annual Meeting of the Council 
 
The next Annual Meeting of the Parish Council is provisionally set for Monday 11 May 
2020 at 7.30pm, in the Room of Requirement at Hemswell Cliff Primary School. 
 
Annual Parish Meeting 
 
The next Annual Parish Meeting (not to be confused with the Annual Parish Council 
Meeting above) is provisionally set for Monday 27 April 2020 at 7.30pm, in the Room of 
Requirement at Hemswell Cliff Primary School. 
 
Neighbourhood Plan Committee 
 
On Tuesday 5 March 2019, the Committee set out a schedule of meetings as follows in 
order to complete the Neighbourhood Plan in 2019: 
 

 Monday 20 May 2019 
 Monday 10 June 2019 
 Monday 22 July 2019 
 Monday 16 September 2019 
 Monday 21 October 2019 

 

These provisional dates are subject to further consideration by the Committee at its 
meeting on Tuesday 7 May 2019 and any changes will be reported at this meeting. 
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All the provisional meetings are expected to start at 7pm and will take place in the Room 
of Requirement at Hemswell Cliff Primary School. 
 
 
 
 
Ball Park Committee 
 
On Monday 13 May 2019, the Parish Council set out a schedule of meetings for this 
Committee for the 2019/20 municipal year as follows: 
 

 Monday 3 June 2019 
 Monday 5 August 2019 
 Monday 7 October 2019 
 Monday 6 January 2020 
 Monday 2 March 2020 

 
All the meetings are expected to start at 7pm and will take place in the Room of 
Requirement at Hemswell Cliff Primary School. 
 
Personnel Committee 
 
One scheduled meeting is required on an annual basis and will be agreed once the 
membership of the Committee has been agreed. 
 
This document is available free online at: parishes.lincolnshire.gov.uk/hemswellcliff/ 
 
In accordance with the Parish Council’s Publication Scheme this document can be 
purchased for 5p per page, plus postage and packaging. To get a quote for a copy of 
this document please contact the Clerk to the Parish Council. 
 
Hemswell Cliff Parish Council 
Clerk: Helen Reek 
Address: 135 Middlefield Lane, Gainsborough, DN21 1QR 
Website: hemswellcliffparishcouncil.org.uk  
Mobile: 07999 799895  
Email: clerk@hemswellcliffparishcouncil.org.uk  


